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SI. 

1 

In partial modification to this department's order No. 31 dated 30/04/2025, the posting of following 
Gr-ll (GNCTDSS)ASO in Directorate of Gurudwara Election, GNCT of Delhi on diverted capacity is hereby 
cancelled with retrospective effect: 

No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL : A-WING, L.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt. nic.in) 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-l) 

Vikas Jain 

Satish 

Name of Officials 

Sourabh Bansal 

Omkar Nath 

Pranab Chowdhury 
Praveen Kumar 

Mahabir Singh 
Sahil Baliyan 
Hari Krishan 

Vinod Kumar Sharma 

Saurabh 

Abhishek Raj 

Rajesh Kumar 

Ram Singh Bisht 

F.3(1)/(2)/2024/S-I/Vol-I|/834- 242 

ORDER No. - 44 

Copy forwarded for informàtion & necessary action to: 

Date of Birth 

18/06/1976 
05/09/1995 

07/04/1993 

01/03/1980 

04/07/1975 

01/04/1987 

The concerned oficial. 

15/04/1972 

Guard File/Office Order register. 

29/03/1997 

27/05/1979 

09/05/1970 

04/01/1979 

05/01/1990 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

18/01/1979 

The rest of the contents of the above said order shall remain unchanged. 

19/12/1968 

The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

4. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
3. The Director, Directorate of Gurudwara Elections, GNCTD, New Delhi. 

Present Department 
CEO 
CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

CEO 

EDN 

CEO 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

Date: 

EDN 

UDEV 

DSW 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 

2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Depatment, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 
Estate, New Delhi. 

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES), 

osS 

5. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New 
Delhi. 

Date: 27los2os 

6. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, . 
P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 
The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, 
I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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